Pressure Gauges
For the Sani tar y Industr ies
Testing and Calibration
Every Swagelok® sanitary pressure
gauge is factory calibrated and
pressure tested.
Materials of Construction

Lower Mount
Lower-Back Mount
Ordering Information
Build a sanitary pressure gauge ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Model
 PSD =  Pressure gauge, sanitary,
unfilled case
 PSF =  Pressure gauge, sanitary,
glycerin-filled case
1
Dial Size
 100 = 4 in. nominal (100 mm)
2
Dial Range
 See below.
3
Gauge Scale
 P = psi primary, bar secondary
4
Process Connection Location
 L = Lower mount
 B = Lower-back mount
5
Diaphragm Seal Connection
 1= Kwik-Clamp
6
Diaphragm Seal Fill Fluid
 1 =  Glycerin (required for positive-
pressure gauges)
 4 =  Mineral oil (required for compound
gauges)
8
Lens Material
 B = Polycarbonate (PSF models)
 C = Polysulfone (PSD models)
9
Diaphragm Seal Connection Size
 24 = 1 1/2 in.
 32 = 2 in.
7
 PSF 100 PG100 P L 1 24 1 B
2 41 3 5 6 7 8 9
Dial Range Designators
The selected dial range should be
approximately two times the system
working pressure, and the system
working pressure should be in the
middle half (25 to 75 %) of the dial range.
Contact your authorized Swagelok sales
and service representative if the system
working pressure will exceed 75 % of
the dial range.
Options
Additional dial sizes, dial ranges,
process connection types and sizes, fill
fluids, and lens materials are available
on request. Contact your authorized
Swagelok repesentative.
Dial Range, psi
Designator Minimum Maximum
Vacuum
–30 in. Hg
0 PC0
60 PC60
0
60 PG60
100 PG100
160 PG160
200 PG200
300 PG300